

FRONT DRUM, BRAKES, HUB & AXLE 1946-53

No.	Part No.	Description	Year
	929018	Wheel assembly: Complete, 16" chrome rim, powder coated hub, stainless spokes, lace and trued. Supplied complete with hub internals fitted.	46-53
1	510010-C	Hub: Complete with internals assembled and powder coated.	46-53
1	510010	Hub: Plain, w/o internals	46-53
2	416002	Zirc: Straight	46-53
3	212002	Lug Bolt: Front (6)	46-53
4	924003	Thrust washer: Inner	46-53
5	193001	Race: Bearing	46-53
5	193001-005	Race: .005 oversize OD	46-53
6	16A15-U	Roller: .249 (24)	46-53
6	16A15-T	Roller: .2495 (24)	46-53
6	16A15	Roller: .250 (24)	46-53
7	704001	Retainer: Roller (2)	46-53
8	924003	Thrust washer: Outer	46-53



No.	Part No.	Description	Year
9	762009	Seal: Outside	46-53
10	710006	Snap ring	46-53
11	212003	Bolt: Axle pinch, special (2)	46-48
12	922007	Lock Washer, 5/16", s/s (2), 10/pk	46-53
13	606010	Nut: 5/16-24, s/s (2), 5/pk	46-53
14	174005	Axle: Front	46-48
14	174008	Axle: Front	50-53
15	254117	Bolt: Axle pinch, special (2)	50-53
16	796013	Support: Bearing, 3-5/16 long	46-48
16	796023	Support: Bearing, 3-11/16 long	50-53
17	239004	Drum, w/o speedo gear fitted	46-47
17	239017	Drum: w/o speedo gear	48-51
17	239004	Drum:	52-53
18	916005-S	Seal: Inner	46-53
19	730005	Retainer: Felt, inner & outer (2)	46-53
20	40446	Bearing	46-53
21	916004	Felt: Outer	46-53
22	730004	Locknut: R/H	46-53
22B	636004	Cotter Pin, Bearing Retaining, 5/pk	46-53
23	796006	Spacer: Drum to brake plate	46-53
24	789005	Shoes: New, pr	46-53
24	789005-X	Shoes: Relined, exchange, pr	46-53
25	812003	Spring: Brake shoe (2)	46-53
26	605014-S	Stud: Plate to fork	46-53
27	278007	Cam: Brake operating	46-53
28	191016	Bearing: Cam	46-53
29	916006	Seal: O-ring	46-53
30	645017	Brake plate	46-47
30	645023	Brake plate	1948
30	645029	Brake plate:	50-53
31A	546010	Lever: Cam operating (forked)	1946
31B	546008	Lever: Cam operating	47-53
32	207011	Bolt: 1/4-28 x 3/4 s/s, 5/pk	46-53
33	922006	Lock Washer, 1/4, s/s, 5/pk	46-53
34A	885004	Trunnion: Cam lever (adjuster assembly)	1946
34B	927019-K	Cupped washer kit, take up	47-53
35	919004	Washer: Special, bevel	46-53
36	922012	Lock Washer	46-53
37	606020	Nut: Front axle	46-53
38	605014	Nut: Jam, 7/16-20, s/s 5/pk	46-53
39	922009	Lock Washer, 7/16", s/s, 5/pk	46-53
40	276010	Cable: Front brake, Teflon USA, never needs lubrication	46-53
41	41825	Adjuster: Cable	46-53
42	A22210	Nut: Lock, special 1/4-24, s/s	46-53
43	657005	Plug: Speedo drive hole	52-53
44	852122	Set screw: Drive lock	48-51
45	160045	Hub cap: Accessory, chrome	46-53
46	212002-T	Tool: Wheel lug bolt	46-53

FRONT DRUM, BRAKES, HUB & AXLE 1946-53

